

Press Release

January 27, 2022

Signify proposes to appoint Mr. Bram Schot to succeed Mr. Eelco Blok as Supervisory Board member

Eindhoven, the Netherlands – <u>Signify</u> (Euronext: LIGHT), the world leader in lighting, today announces that its Supervisory Board will propose the appointment of Mr. Bram Schot as a member of the Supervisory Board at the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders (AGM) to be held on May 17, 2022. Mr. Schot will attend Supervisory Board meetings as observer until the AGM vote.

The company also announces that Mr. Eelco Blok will reach the end of his four-year term at the AGM 2022, and will then step down as a member of Signify's Supervisory Board at his own request.

Mr. Bram Schot (Dutch, 60) is a non-executive Member of the Board of Directors at Shell, a senior advisor to different companies, including Carlyle Group and Professor Leadership & Transformation at Bocconi University. He has a longstanding career in the Automotive industry, including as CEO of Audi Group, where he initiated the transition towards electrification, and Management Board member of Volkswagen Group and Vice Chairman of Porsche Holding.

Mr. Bram Schot holds a masters degree in Business Administration at Bradford University in the UK and has completed executive programs at Harvard Business School, Wharton University and Insead Fontainebleau.

"I would like to thank Mr. Blok for his valuable contribution to Signify's Supervisory Board in the last four years. We are very pleased that Mr. Schot is available to join our board," said Mr. Arthur van der Poel, Chair of the Supervisory Board of Signify. "Mr. Schot combines managerial experience and extensive technology knowledge with a strong understanding of the importance of a customercentric approach, which we think will provide us with valuable insights."

Additional information on the composition of the Supervisory Board can be found here.



For further information, please contact:

Signify Investor Relations

Thelke Gerdes Tel: +31 6 1801 7131

E-mail: thelke.gerdes@signify.com

Signify Corporate Communications

Elco van Groningen Tel: +31 6 1086 5519

E-mail: elco.van.groningen@signify.com

About Signify

<u>Signify</u> (Euronext: LIGHT) is the world leader in lighting for professionals and consumers and lighting for the Internet of Things. Our <u>Philips</u> products, <u>Interact</u> connected lighting systems and data-enabled services, deliver business value and transform life in homes, buildings and public spaces. With 2020 sales of EUR 6.5 billion, we have approximately 37,000 employees and are present in over 70 countries. We unlock the extraordinary potential of light for brighter lives and a better world. We <u>achieved</u> carbon neutrality in 2020, have <u>been</u> in the <u>Dow Jones Sustainability World Index</u> since our IPO for five consecutive years and were named <u>Industry Leader</u> in <u>2017</u>, <u>2018</u> and <u>2019</u>. News from Signify is located at the <u>Newsroom</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Instagram</u>. Information for investors can be found on the <u>Investor Relations</u> page.

Market Abuse Regulation

This press release contains information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.